The table below shows the maturities of the liquidity relevant financial liabilities and commitments as of December 31,
2015:

in TCHF (undiscounted amounts)
Less than
3 months

Between
3 months and

1 year
Between 1 year

and 5 years Over 5 years
Trade accounts payables 1,019 – – –
Convertible loan notes 3,695 – – –

Other liabilities and accrued expenses 371 – – –
Rent and leasing 13 59 13 –

Kuros 2016 Annual Report 64

Foreign exchange risk
The Group has an investment in a foreign entity and is exposed to exchange risks, which are discussed in the accounting
policies section “Foreign currency translation and transactions”. The Group is currently potentially subject to foreign
currency transactions.

As of December 31, 2016, if the Swiss Franc had weakened/strengthened by 5% against the Euro, USD and GBP with all
other variables held constant, the net loss for the period would have been TCHF 173 (2015: TCHF 30) lower/higher, mainly
as a result of foreign exchange gains/losses on translation of Euro denominated assets and liabilities. The impact is the
same on equity.

Sensitivity analysis:

December 31, 2016 (in TCHF)   Sensitivity Effect on profit or loss

EUR/CHF  5% / (5%) (98) / 98

USD/CHF  5% / (5%) (63) / 63

GBP/CHF  5% / (5%) (12) / 12

December 31, 2015 in TCHF   Sensitivity Effect on profit or loss

EUR/CHF  5% / (5%) (7) / 7

USD/CHF  5% / (5%) (19) / 19

GBP/CHF  5% / (5%) (4) / 4

Credit risk
In August 12, 2015, Kuros granted Checkmate Pharmaceuticals LLC, Cambridge, MA, USA exclusive access to CYT003 as well
as its VLP platform and to technology related to oligonucleotide synthesis. A first milestone payment of TCHF 997 (USD 1
million) was received after Checkmate had dosed a first melanoma patient in a Phase 1b clinical trial with CMP-001,
formerly known as CYT003. Kuros may receive additional payments if development milestones are met. The Company is
also eligible to receive royalties on net sales after the product’s eventual approval. Kuros considers the related credit risk